In continuation of the relevant facts disclosed earlier, the Company announced that, on March 19, 2025, the Caixa 
Econômica Federal approved the price per common share issued by the Company, set at R$ 14.75 (fourteen reais and 
seventy-five cents), as defined in the “Bookbuilding” Procedure. The public offering of secondary distribution covered a 
total of eighty-two million, three hundred and eighty thousand, eight hundred and ninety-three (82,380,893) common 
shares, amounting to one billion, two hundred and fifteen million, one hundred and eighteen thousand, one hundred and 
seventy-one reais and seventy-five cents (R$ 1,215,118,171.75). 

The offering was made in Brazil, in an unorganized over-the-counter market, under the terms of CVM Resolution 160, of